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The following monetary grants are given to winneis of gallantiv awards belonging to Nepalese ornigin.

{1} Patam Vir Cnakra 15,000
(b) Maha Vir Chakia 10,000
(¢) Vir Chakia / 5,000

Broadcasts of tapcd messages aie arranged fiom Gorkha soldicis to theiyr familics/rel-
atives in Nepal 1n Gorkhali language in the External Services programme of All India
Radio.

Alloiment of firee land to Army Personnel

*6%3 SHRI U K. LAKSHMANA
GOWDA - Will the Minmister of DEFENCF be pleased to state

(a) whcther the Army Pasonnel (Oihcers as well as Jawans), who did distinguished scrvice during the 1971 Indo Pak War, have been allotted tiec 1ind;

(b) if so, the paiticulms theireof, and

(¢) the numbce. of army personnel who were given such free land in Mysore Stater

\
I'HE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCF (SHRI ]. B.

PATNAIK) : (a) to (¢) In addition to thc liberalised pension sanctioned to the dependents of the Armed Forces personnel killed 1n action and disabled service per sonnel, Statc Governments have been moved for allotment of land. To facilitate allot ments, lists of winners of gallantiy decorations during the Indo-Pak War of

1971 have also forwarded to the State Governments. No information has so far been 1eceived [rom any ol the Statc

Governments tegaiding allotment of land to such personnel.

Formation of Mincral Development
Corporation

*536 SHRI DHARAMCHAND JAIN :
Will the Mmista of STEET AND MINES be pleased to state -

that a new

(a) whether it is a fact
Mineial

Coiporation by the name of Development Corporation has been sct up by Government, and

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 40

(Y if ‘0 what aie its tuncions and what aie the advaitages emvisaned in scttng up th s Corporation

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND MINES
(GHSE T, AL PaD (1) Yo, Sn

(b The Corporation lLias been entiusted with the function of exploring in detail and Pro ing ne wnnerel tserves of tae coun-Lev in the shoite t time The Mineral E»-
ploraion Corporatton 1n public sector hs boen st up witl a view Lo antensify ming tal cyploation f vwoughout the country. It has bec:: conudered tiat the functiont of seological mapping and detaled duilling hoad be scparated and given to different
g garifqations s (het propa atlentioy 1s gnen to both these aspects and there 1v no ovalipp g It hasy alvo been onnd |
to undeirtahe the work of d faded dudling 1 an autonomous Corpor. tion which W1 avcewany flesability of st ture and pro «drres ay compared to a Go vemment Lo croment so that o detaleld minc.al ayploration 1y done in the shoite t commearad hines

advantageon

tme and on a il
Tais Corporation vili tso be better placed mothe matter o liatson and coordination with the cwploiing agencies

Nneee <aly

Service rendered by Army Personndd in the J and K Force

*G37, SHRI
WAJ: will e
be pleased to stic.

JAGAN NATH BHARD
Ministar of DEFENCE

v ndeaed by th
Ammy Personnct tn e ] & K Foiee fiom
1947 to Apiil, 195% 1 not beng counted towaids pension cte 11 the Defence Secu-
1ity Corpy establishment, and

[CYRRRTHTEN

by st o what ae he reasons therefor?

'HF MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI
JAGIIVAN RAM): (ay and (b). Perconnel of State Forces who were absorbed in the Indian Aimy at the time of the integration of the State Forces, were allowed to count theli pravious scivice lor pensionary benefits et in the Indian Army, and this bene it wasy also to such personnel as werle subscquenty renrolled in the D fence Security Cotps The ] & K State Torces were integrated with Indian Army with effect from lst January, 1957. The personnel who had been discharged from
~ervice prior to this date werce granted their

gnen
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entitlements of pension/giatuity under the J & K State Forces Rules. Such personnel when they were 1e-enrolled in the Indian Army /Delence Security Corps continued to draw their pension and therefore their pre vious seivice in J & K State Forces is not ten into concideration in calculating thdi pensionaty benefits for ro-enrolled service in the Indian Army/Defence Security Corps

Nou-navment of biils by the Coal Mines
Authority
!

Dn. K MATHEW KURIAN:

*658.

SHRI SUHRID MULLICK CHOU
DHURY:

Will the Minnster of S{EEL AND MINE-be pleased to state ,

(o) whether he and tne Piime Minister hve received any memorandum from Bengal fndustrial ~ Service, Ranigunj and othc. small Colliery Stores supplieis about non payment of their bills;

(h) it 0. the steps being taken by the Coal Miaes Authority and his Ministry to provide telief to the small scale supplicrs-

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND MINES
(SHRI T. A. PAD)- () and (b). The Go ernment have not teceived any complaints 1cgarding non-payment of current bills o stores supplied to the Coal Mines Avthonty Ltd. Repiccentations have, howescr, been 1eceived regarding the non-payment of Dbill i respect o stores supplied by the small scale and other suppliers to the owners ol the taken-over mines befoic the take-ove of their management by the Governmont The question of pavments of these bills i under consideration by the Coal Mincs
Authority Ltd.

Integrated Steet Plant for Maharashtia

039 SHRI VITHAL GADGIL:

SHRIMATI SUSHILA SHANKAR
ADIVAREKAR:

Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINFS be picased to state:

(a) whether the Integrated Steel Plant proposed by the Government of Maharashtia 1n Chandrapur District has been appioved by the Central Government; and

[ 24 AUG. 1973 ]

‘

(

lo Questions 42

(by if so, whether the project will be started in the first year of the Fifth Tive
Year Plan?

LHE MINI5 I ER OF STEEL AND MINES
(SRI T. A. PAD: (a) No, Si1.

(b) Doces not arise.

Rchabilitation ot Uncmployed Graduates
‘010, SHRIMAIT [AKSHMI LUMARI
CHUNDAWAT:

SHRI 1) K. PATEL:

Will the M1 uster of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to siate.

{(¢) whether 1+ is a tact that the Chemjical and Fertilizer Division of Hindustan Steel Ltd., has imp'emented the policy fiamed
m Julty 1971 bv the Boaid of Director of HSI, to icnahilitate uncmploved graduates on prioiity ba«s; and

(b) it not thc reasons therclor and the steps proposed to be tahen by Government in this regard?

[HE MINISI ER OF STEEL AND MINES
(SHRL T. A. PAl): (a) Hindustan Stecl Limited has 1eported that no policy as such was framed in July, 1971 by the Board of Directors of the Company to rehabilitate unemployed g .duates on priority basis, an adminisnative dedision had been taken in 1971-72 to giie piderence to suitable uncmployed agricultuie giaduates in the appointment ol new distiibutors fot their ferdilizeis In pwisuance of this dedision, tichie organisations run by unamployed graduates aic among the distributors appointed by Hindustan Steel Limited for the lertilivers manufactured by them.

(h) Doues not alise in view of reply in Pait (a) of the question.

Licences for Electiic Furnace Steel Plants

*il. SHIRT VENIGALLA SATYANARA.
YANA- Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(4) the names of the parties to whom lice-
nees lor electiic furnace steel plants have been 1ssucd dning the last thiee years; and

(b) the natnes of these licencees who have stt up the plants and how many of them have failed to do so, and the 1easons theie-
lor?

